## 900211705 01/10/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KAMAN MUSIC CORPORATION		11/25/2008	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KMC Music, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Griffin Road South	
City:	Bloomfield	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2557301	LP RHYTHMIX

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115 Phone: (860)286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Curtis Krechevsky
Address Line 1: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 2: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KMC0122TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Curtis Krechevsky
Signature:	/Curtis Krechevsky/
Date:	01/10/2012

Total Attachments: 0

OF \$40.00 255/3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0911

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004694 FRAME: 0912

**RECORDED: 01/10/2012**